



**WALKERS SHORTBREAD LIMITED
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

Code	5155/X					
Summary	25 g CATERING ASSORTED PACKS x 25					
Contents	100 catering packs					
Product Bar Code	0 39047 05002 0 0 39047 05004 4 0 39047 05007 5 0 39047 05009 9					
Case Bar Code	100 39047 05155 0					
Gross wt of case	3.34 kg			7.363 lb		
Net wt of case	2.5 kg			5.512 lb		
Pack Size	55 mm x 95 mm x 25 mm			2.165 in x 3.740 in x 0.984 in		
Pack Content	25 x 25 g - Ctg Belgian Choc Biscuits 25 x 25 g - Ctg Stem Ginger Biscuits 25 x 25 g - Ctg Fruit & Lemon Biscuits 25 x 25 g - Ctg Honey/Oatmeal Biscuits					
Dimensions of case	L	W	H	L	W	H
	390 mm x 335 mm x 132 mm			15.354 in x 13.189 in x 5.197 in		
Cube of case	0.017 cu m			0.600 cu ft		
Cases per layer	EuroPallet			Standard		
	6			9		
Layers per pallet	11			11		
Total per pallet	66			99		

WALKERS SHORTBREAD LIMITED
100 39047 05155 0
0 39047 05002 0
0 39047 05004 4
0 39047 05007 5
0 39047 05009 9

Code 5155/X

Summary 25 g CATERING ASSORTED PACKS x 25

Ingredients

Belgian Chocolate Chip Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), dark chocolate chunks (14%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fat-reduced cocoa powder, invert sugar syrup, skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), salt, natural flavouring.

Stem Ginger Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), crystallised stem ginger (13%) (stem ginger, sugar), golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), skimmed **milk** powder, ground ginger.

Fruit & Lemon Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (rapeseed palm), sugar, currants (12%), crystallised lemon peel (4%) (lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, concentrated lemon juice), skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), lemon oil.

Oat & Honey Biscuits

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), sugar, **oats** (16%), honey (4%), golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts. Suitable for vegetarians and certified Kosher OUD. Store in a cool dry place.

Nutritional information

Typical values	Belgian Choc Chip per 100g	Stem Ginger per 100g	Fruit & Lemon per 100g	Oat & Honey per 100g
Energy	2155kJ	2063kJ	2115kJ	2108kJ
<i>kJkcal</i>	515kcal	492kcal	506kcal	504kcal
Fat	27.4g	22.1g	25.5g	25.3g
<i>of which saturates</i>	9.1g	6.7g	7.7g	7.5g
Carbohydrate	60.5g	68.4g	63.2g	61.7g
<i>of which sugars</i>	32.1g	38.4g	32.9g	25.0g
Fibre	2.2g	1.4g	2.4g	3.1g
Protein	5.6g	4.2g	4.6g	5.8g
Salt	0.85g	0.83g	0.55g	0.58g

SIGNED :


TOLGA DAGTAS
TECHNICAL MANAGER

WALKERS SHORTBREAD LIMITED
ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY, SCOTLAND
AB38 9LD

Tel: +44 1340 871555 Fax: +44 1340 871355

DATE : 15/07/2018